# CH \$165.00 855817

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/14/2017	A TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREEREIN LLC	
Street Address:	207 E. OHIO STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 403	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85581759	VORTEX		
Serial Number:	85744502	G-TAC GHOST		
Serial Number:	85744512	G-TAC		
Serial Number:	85744519	G-TAC AIR		
Serial Number:	87126154			
Serial Number:	87126160	GORILLA GEAR		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7344184213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-418-4212

**Email:** dstrange@honigman.com **Correspondent Name:** Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1:Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLPAddress Line 2:39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101Address Line 4:Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 216560-407585

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Alvarez Sujek

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0994

900398781

SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Freerein LLC - Comerica Bank - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (re Reel 5940, Frame 0386)#page1.tif

source=Freerein LLC - Comerica Bank - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (re Reel 5940, Frame 0386)#page2.tif

source=Freerein LLC - Comerica Bank - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (re Reel 5940, Frame 0386)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0995

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of March [4], 2017 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party"), under the Security Agreement dated as of August 12, 2013 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Freerein LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5940, Frame 0386.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit\_13363162\_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

COMERICA BANK

Name:

Title:

Prosident

Detroit\_13363162\_1

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# Schedule A

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
VORTEX	85/581759	3/28/12	4,245,292	11/20/12
G-TAC GHOST	85/744502	10/3/12	4,492,048	3/4/14
G-TAC	85/744512	10/3/12	4,580,810	8/5/14
G-TAC AIR	85/744519	10/3/12	4,492,049	3/4/14
	87/126154	8/3/16	N/A	N/A
GORILLA GEAR	87/126160	8/3/16	N/A	N/A
SILENTECH	77/381754	1/28/08	3,611,040	4/28/09

Detroit\_13363162\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0998